



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at [wvOASIS.gov](http://wvOASIS.gov). As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at [WVPurchasing.gov](http://WVPurchasing.gov) with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

## Header 2

List View

### General Information

Contact

Default Values

Discount

Document Information

Procurement Folder: 637354

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

SO Dept: 0603

Vendor ID: 000000197257

SO Doc ID: ADJ2000000007

Legal Name: SOUTHERN STATES CO-OP INC

Published Date: 10/30/19

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 11/5/19

Total Bid: \$0.00

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 11/05/2019

Status: Closed

Response Time: 8:58

Solicitation Description: Addendum #2 Patriot Guardians Fence Materials

Total of Header Attachments: 2

Total of All Attachments: 2



Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia  
 Solicitation Response**

**Proc Folder :** 637354  
**Solicitation Description :** Addendum #2 Patriot Guardens Fence Materials  
**Proc Type :** Central Master Agreement

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2019-11-05 13:30:00	SR 0603 ESR11051900000002809	1

<b>VENDOR</b>
000000197257 SOUTHERN STATES CO-OP INC

**Solicitation Number:** CRFQ 0603 ADJ2000000007

**Total Bid :** \$0.00      **Response Date:** 2019-11-05      **Response Time:** 08:58:54

**Comments:**

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**

Stephanie L Gale  
 (304) 558-8801  
 stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

<b>Signature on File</b>	<b>FEIN #</b>	<b>DATE</b>
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Fence Materials & Supplies	0.00000	EA	\$635,266.910000	\$0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30152000			

**Extended Description :** Agriculture Fence Materials and Supplies per the attached specifications

**EXHIBIT A**

**WV Adjutant General's Office - Patriot Guardians Agricultural Fence Materials  
CRFQ ADJ200000000??**

**PRICING PAGE**

<b>CONTRACT ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>
3.1.1	Electric Fence Sign	Each	\$ 1.16	250	\$ 290.85
	KSFP Code #916 (or equal)				
3.1.2	Grounding Rod	Each	\$ 13.99	100	\$ 1,399.00
	KSFP Code #565 (or equal)				
3.1.3	Under Ground Lead Wire	Linear Foot	\$ 0.29	1,000	\$ 290.80
	KSFP Code #551 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Linear Foot per Roll:				
3.1.4	30 Mile 12 Volt Solar Energizer	Each	\$ 289.00	100	\$ 28,900.00
	KSFP Code #FG50S (or equal)				
3.1.5	Spring Gate Handle	Each	\$ 1.75	2,000	\$ 3,500.00
	KSFP Code #717512 (or equal)				
3.1.6	Donalds Type Fence Strainer	Each	\$ 2.39	2,000	\$ 4,780.00
	KSFP Code #109322 (or equal)				
3.1.7	Crimp Sleeve Size 1-2	Each	\$ 0.15	5,000	\$ 738.00
	KSFP Code #9812				
	Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container:				
3.1.8	Crimp Sleeve Size 2-3 Short	Each	\$ 0.13	5,000	\$ 674.50
	KSFP Code #424				
	Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container:				
3.1.9	Crimp Sleeve Size 2-3 Long	Each	\$ 0.22	5,000	\$ 1,099.50
	KSFP Code #425 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container:				
3.1.10	Crimp Sleeve Size 3-4	Each	\$ 0.48	5,000	\$ 2,395.00
	KSFP Code #834 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container:				
3.1.11	Crimp Sleeve Size 4-5	Each	\$ 0.58	5000	\$ 2,895.00
	KSFP Code #9845 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container:				
3.1.12	Electric Fence Tensioning Spring	Each	\$ 5.69	20	\$ 113.80
	KSFP Code #109155 (or equal)				
3.1.13	Wood Post Pin Lock Insulator	Each	\$ 0.32	10,000	\$ 3,156.00
	KSFP Code #139 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container:				
	Wood Post Screw Insulator				

3.1.14	KSFP Code #204810 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container:	Each	\$ 0.39	10,000	\$ 3,916.00
3.1.15	Wraparound Insulator KSFP Code #542 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container:	Each	\$ 1.18	10,000	\$ 11,790.00
3.1.16	High Tensile Wire KSFP Code #101BEZ (or equal) Indicate Qty of Linear Foot per Roll:	Linear Foot	\$ 0.02	250,000	\$ 5,562.50
3.1.17	Tube Insulator KSFP Code #539 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container:	Each	\$ 0.08	10,000	\$ 800.00
3.1.18	Electric Fence Taps KSFP Code #134 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Taps per Container:	Each	\$ 0.45	5000	\$ 2,245.00
3.1.19	Wire Spinning Jenny KSFP Code #301B (or equal)	Each	\$ 54.99	10	\$ 549.90
3.1.20	High Tensile Wire Cutters KSFP Code #145306 (or equal)	Each	\$ 22.45	20	\$ 449.00
3.1.21	4 Slot Crimping Tool KSFP Code #327 (or equal)	Each	\$ 54.69	20	\$ 1,093.80
3.1.22	Fence Streaching Bar KSFP Code #327 (or equal)	Each	\$ 198.99	10	\$ 1,989.90
3.1.23	75 to 78 Inch Game Fence KSFP Code #W17756BEZ (or equal) Indicate Qty of Linear Foot per Roll:	Linear Foot	\$ 1.02	200,000	\$ 203,636.36
3.1.24.1	4-5" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post KSFP Code #P458 (or equal)	Each	\$ 10.99	1,000	\$ 10,990.00
3.1.24.2	4-5" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Bundle KSFP Code #P458 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Posts/ per Bundle:	Each	\$ 10.49	1,000	\$ 10,490.00
3.1.24.3	4-5" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Truckload KSFP Code #P458 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Posts/ per Truckload:	Each	\$ 9.99	1,000	\$ 9,990.00
3.1.25.1	4-5" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post KSFP Code #P4510 (or equal)	Each	\$ 17.39	1,000	\$ 17,390.00
3.1.25.2	4-5" X 10' Wooden Post / per Post/ Per Bundle KSFP Code #P4510 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Posts /Per Bundle:	Each	\$ 16.89	1,000	\$ 16,890.00
3.1.25.3	4-5" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Truckload KSFP Code #P4510 (or equal)	Each	\$ 16.39	1,000	\$ 16,390.00

Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload:					
3.1.26.1	4-5" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 21.89	1,000	\$ 21,890.00
	KSFP Code #P4512 (or equal)				
3.1.26.2	4-5" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Bundle	Each	\$ 21.39	1,000	\$ 21,390.00
	KSFP Code #P4512 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Bundle:				
3.1.26.3	4-5" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Truckload	Each	\$ 20.89	1,000	\$ 20,890.00
	KSFP Code #P4512 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload:				
3.1.27.1	4-5" X 14' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ -	1,000	\$ -
	KSFP Code #P4514 (or equal)				
3.1.27.2	4-5" X 14' Wooden Post / Per Post/ Per Bundle	Each	\$ -	1,000	\$ -
	KSFP Code #P4514 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Bundle:				
3.1.27.3	4-5" X 14' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Truckload	Each	\$ 24.99	1,000	\$ 24,990.00
	KSFP Code #P4514 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload:				
3.1.28.1	5-6" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 12.99	1,000	\$ 12,990.00
	KSFP Code #P568 (or equal)				
3.1.28.2	5-6" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Bundle	Each	\$ 12.49	1,000	\$ 12,490.00
	KSFP Code #P568 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Bundle:				
3.1.28.3	5-6" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post/ Per Truckload	Each	\$ 11.99	1,000	\$ 11,990.00
	KSFP Code #P568 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload:				
3.1.29.1	5-6" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 18.99	1,000	\$ 18,990.00
	KSFP Code #P5610 (or equal)				
3.1.29.2	5-6" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post/ Per Bundle	Each	\$ 18.49	1,000	\$ 18,490.00
	KSFP Code #P5610 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts / Per Bundle:				
3.1.29.3	5-6" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Truckload	Each	\$ 17.99	1,000	\$ 17,990.00
	KSFP Code #P5610 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts /Per Truckload:				
3.1.30.1	5-6" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 26.59	1,000	\$ 26,590.00
	KSFP Code #P5612 (or equal)				
3.1.30.2	5-6" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Bundle	Each	\$ 26.09	1,000	\$ 26,090.00
	KSFP Code #P5612 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts / Per Bundle:				

3.1.30.3	5-6" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Truckload	Each	\$ 25.59	1,000	\$ 25,590.00
	KSFP Code #P5612 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts /Per Truckload:				
3.1.31	16-Foot Tube Gate	Each	\$ 134.99	25	\$ 3,374.75
	KSFP Code #HGS16 (or equal)				
3.1.32	12-Foot Tube gate	Each	\$ 104.99	25	\$ 2,624.75
	KSFP Code #HGS12 (or equal)				
3.1.33	8-Foot Tube Gate	Each	\$ 89.99	25	\$ 2,249.75
	KSFP Code #HGS8 (or equal)				
	OR Equal				
3.1.34	4-Foot tube Gate	Each	\$ 74.99	25	\$ 1,874.75
	KSFP Code #HGS4 (or equal)				
3.1.35	Fence Staples, Double Barbed 2" L x 1/2" W	Pound	\$ 1.84	200	\$ 368.00
	KSFP Code #410 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Lbs per Container:				
	Unit prices to be inclusive of all freight/delivery costs Failure to use this form will result in automatic disqualification				\$ 635,266.91
	* Quantities are estimated for bid evaluation purposes only.				
	Bidder / Vendor Information:				
	Name:	SouthernStates Buckhannon Cooperative Inc. Braxton Branch			
	Address:	2488 State Street Gassaway WV 26624			
	Phone:	304-364-2319 or 304-472-1020			
	Fax:	304-364-8656 or 304-472-1026			
	E-mail Address:	aaron.clevenger@sscoop.com, or rusty.surface@sscoop.com			
	Authorized Signature: _____ Date: _____				



EXHIBIT A

WV Adjutant General's Office - Patriot Guardens Agricultural Fence Materials  
CRFQ ADJ200000000??

PRICING PAGE

CONTRACT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity	Extended Price
3.1.1	Electric Fence Sign KSFP Code #916 (or equal) <i>3 Pack</i>	Each	\$ 1.16	250	\$ 290.85
3.1.2	Grounding Rod KSFP Code #565 (or equal)	Each	\$ 13.99	100	\$ 1,399.00
3.1.3	Under Ground Lead Wire KSFP Code #551 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Linear Foot per Roll: <i>165</i>	Linear Foot	\$ 0.29	1,000	\$ 290.80
3.1.4	30 Mile 12 Volt Solar Energizer KSFP Code #FG50S (or equal)	Each	\$ 289.00	100	\$ 28,900.00
3.1.5	Spring Gate Handle KSFP Code #717512 (or equal)	Each	\$ 1.75	2,000	\$ 3,500.00
3.1.6	Donalds Type Fence Strainer KSFP Code #109322 (or equal)	Each	\$ 2.39	2,000	\$ 4,780.00
3.1.7	Crimp Sleeve Size 1-2 KSFP Code #9812 Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container: <i>25</i>	Each	\$ 0.15	5,000	\$ 738.00
3.1.8	Crimp Sleeve Size 2-3 Short KSFP Code #424 Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container: <i>100</i>	Each	\$ 0.13	5,000	\$ 674.50
3.1.9	Crimp Sleeve Size 2-3 Long KSFP Code #425 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container: <i>100</i>	Each	\$ 0.22	5,000	\$ 1,099.50
3.1.10	Crimp Sleeve Size 3-4 KSFP Code #834 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container: <i>10</i>	Each	\$ 0.48	5,000	\$ 2,395.00
3.1.11	Crimp Sleeve Size 4-5 KSFP Code #9845 (or equal) Indicate Qty of Sleeves per Container: <i>10</i>	Each	\$ 0.58	5000	\$ 2,895.00
3.1.12	Electric Fence Tensioning Spring KSFP Code #109155 (or equal)	Each	\$ 5.69	20	\$ 113.80

3.1.13	Wood Post Pin Lock Insulator	Each	\$ 0.32	10,000	\$ 3,156.00
	KSFP Code #139 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container: 25				
3.1.14	Wood Post Screw Insulator	Each	\$ 0.39	10,000	\$ 3,916.00
	KSFP Code #204810 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container: 25				
3.1.15	Wraparound Insulator	Each	\$ 1.18	10,000	\$ 11,790.00
	KSFP Code #542 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container: 10				
3.1.16	High Tensile Wire	Linear Foot	\$ 0.02	250,000	\$ 5,562.50
	KSFP Code #101BEZ (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Linear Foot per Roll: 4000				
3.1.17	Tube Insulator	Each	\$ 0.08	10,000	\$ 800.00
	KSFP Code #539 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Insulators per Container: 175				
3.1.18	Electric Fence Taps	Each	\$ 0.45	5000	\$ 2,245.00
	KSFP Code #134 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Taps per Container: 10				
3.1.19	Wire Spinning Jenny	Each	\$ 54.99	10	\$ 549.90
	KSFP Code #301B (or equal)				
3.1.20	High Tensile Wire Cutters	Each	\$ 22.45	20	\$ 449.00
	KSFP Code #145306 (or equal)				
3.1.21	4 Slot Crimping Tool	Each	\$ 54.69	20	\$ 1,093.80
	KSFP Code #327 (or equal)				
3.1.22	Fence Stretching Bar	Each	\$ 198.99	10	\$ 1,989.90
	KSFP Code #327 (or equal)				
3.1.23	75 to 78 Inch Game Fence	Linear Foot	\$ 1.02	200,000	\$ 203,636.36
	KSFP Code #W17756BEZ (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Linear Foot per Roll: 330				
3.1.24.1	4-5" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 10.99	1,000	\$ 10,990.00
	KSFP Code #P458 (or equal)				
3.1.24.2	4-5" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Bundle	Each	\$ 10.49	1,000	\$ 10,490.00
	KSFP Code #P458 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ per Bundle: 60				
3.1.24.3	4-5" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Truckload	Each	\$ 9.99	1,000	\$ 9,990.00
	KSFP Code #P458 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ per Truckload: 900				

3.1.25.1	4-5" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 17.39	1,000	\$ 17,390.00
	KSFP Code #P4510 (or equal)				
3.1.25.2	4-5" X 10' Wooden Post / per Post/ Per Bundle	Each	\$ 16.89	1,000	\$ 16,890.00
	KSFP Code #P4510 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts /Per Bundle: 60				
3.1.25.3	4-5" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Truckload	Each	\$ 16.39	1,000	\$ 16,390.00
	KSFP Code #P4510 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload: 720				
3.1.26.1	4-5" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 21.89	1,000	\$ 21,890.00
	KSFP Code #P4512 (or equal)				
3.1.26.2	4-5" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Bundle	Each	\$ 21.39	1,000	\$ 21,390.00
	KSFP Code #P4512 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Bundle: 40				
3.1.26.3	4-5" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post / Per Truckload	Each	\$ 20.89	1,000	\$ 20,890.00
	KSFP Code #P4512 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload: 480				
3.1.27.1	4-5" X 14' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ -	1,000	\$ -
	KSFP Code #P4514 (or equal)				
3.1.27.2	4-5" X 14' Wooden Post / Per Post/ Per Bundle	Each	\$ -	1,000	\$ -
	KSFP Code #P4514 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Bundle:				
3.1.27.3	4-5" X 14' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Truckload	Each	\$ 24.99	1,000	\$ 24,990.00
	KSFP Code #P4514 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload: 375				
3.1.28.1	5-6" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 12.99	1,000	\$ 12,990.00
	KSFP Code #P568 (or equal)				
3.1.28.2	5-6" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Bundle	Each	\$ 12.49	1,000	\$ 12,490.00
	KSFP Code #P568 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Bundle: 45				
3.1.28.3	5-6" X 8' Wooden Post / Per Post/ Per Truckload	Each	\$ 11.99	1,000	\$ 11,990.00
	KSFP Code #P568 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts/ Per Truckload: 630				
3.1.29.1	5-6" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 18.99	1,000	\$ 18,990.00
	KSFP Code #P5610 (or equal)				

3.1.29.2	5-6" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post/ Per Bundle	Each	\$ 18.49	1,000	\$ 18,490.00
	KSFP Code #P5610 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts / Per Bundle: 45				
3.1.29.3	5-6" X 10' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Truckload	Each	\$ 17.99	1,000	\$ 17,990.00
	KSFP Code #P5610 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts /Per Truckload: 450				
3.1.30.1	5-6" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post	Each	\$ 26.59	1,000	\$ 26,590.00
	KSFP Code #P5612 (or equal)				
3.1.30.2	5-6" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Bundle	Each	\$ 26.09	1,000	\$ 26,090.00
	KSFP Code #P5612 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts / Per Bundle: 35				
3.1.30.3	5-6" X 12' Wooden Post / Per Post /Per Truckload	Each	\$ 25.59	1,000	\$ 25,590.00
	KSFP Code #P5612 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Posts /Per Truckload: 350				
3.1.31	16-Foot Tube Gate	Each	\$ 134.99	25	\$ 3,374.75
	KSFP Code #HGS16 (or equal)				
	7 BAR 17 GA STEEL				
3.1.32	12-Foot Tube gate	Each	\$ 104.99	25	\$ 2,624.75
	KSFP Code #HGS12 (or equal)				
	7 BAR 17 GA STEEL				
3.1.33	8-Foot Tube Gate	Each	\$ 89.99	25	\$ 2,249.75
	KSFP Code #HGS8 (or equal)				
	OR Equal 7 BAR 17 GA STEEL				
3.1.34	4-Foot tube Gate	Each	\$ 74.99	25	\$ 1,874.75
	KSFP Code #HGS4 (or equal)				
	7 BAR 17 GA STEEL				
3.1.35	Fence Staples, Double Barbed 2" L x 1/2" W	Pound	\$ 1.84	200	\$ 368.00
	KSFP Code #410 (or equal)				
	Indicate Qty of Lbs per Container: 50				
	Unit prices to be inclusive of all freight/delivery costs Failure to use this form will result in automatic disqualification				\$ 635,266.91
	* Quantities are estimated for bid evaluation purposes only.				
	Bidder / Vendor Information:				
	Name:	SouthernStates Buckhannon Cooperative Inc. Braxton Branch			
	Address:	2488 State Street Gassaway WV 26624			
	Phone:	304-364-2319 or 304-472-1020			
	Fax:	304-364-8656 or 304-472-1026			

E-mail Address:

aaron.clevenger@sscoop.com, or rusty.surface@sscoop.com

Authorized Signature:

 - GEN mgr.

Date:

11/4/2019